ACT 73

H.B. NO. 762

A Bill for an Act Relating to Game Birds.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 192-10, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"§192-10 Penalty. Any person who wilfully violates this chapter, upon conviction thereof, shall be guilty of a petty misdemeanor and shall be fined not more than \$500 or imprisoned not more than thirty days, or both."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 28, 1981.)

^{*}The text has been edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5, authorizing omission of the brackets, bracketed material, and underscoring.